

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

BUTTER AND YOGURT PCA 2000007546,

THE USDA ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF USDA DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS FOR DELIVERY APRIL 1, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021.

AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS.

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM, PO BOX 419205, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64141-6205, JENNY BABIUCH, CONTRACT SPECIALIST - TELEPHONE 816-823-1145

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 6

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB	82,080.000	LB	\$1.8450 - \$1.9950	\$ 157,732.11
CHEESE PEPPER JACK SHRED-PKG 4/5 LB	38,800.000	LB	\$2.2907 - \$2.2907	\$ 88,879.16
YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	45,678.000	LB	\$1.2100 - \$1.2100	\$ 55,270.38
YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	74,736.000	LB	\$1.2100 - \$1.2100	\$ 90,430.56
YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ	10,734.000	LB	\$1.2100 - \$1.2100	\$ 12,988.14
YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ	4,200.000	LB	\$1.2800 - \$1.2800	\$ 5,376.00
TOTAL	256,228.000	LB		\$ 410,676.35

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
CHOBANI, LLC 147 State Hwy 320 Norwich, NY 13815-3561						

12-3J14-21-C-0784
4100022471

New Berlin, NY

YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ	570	POMONA, CA	4,200.000LB	\$	1.2800
Subtotal			4,200.000LB		
YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	130	PHOENIX, AZ	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2100
	150	POMONA, CA	6,000.000LB	\$	1.2100
	170	CREEDMOOR, NC	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2100
	190	SALISBURY, NC	2,556.000LB	\$	1.2100

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			210	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000	LB \$	1.2100
			230	RIPLEY, WV	2,682.000	LB \$	1.2100
			Subtotal		45,678.000	LB	
			YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ				
			260	POMONA, CA	7,800.000	LB \$	1.2100
			280	DES MOINES, IA	2,520.000	LB \$	1.2100
			290	DES MOINES, IA	2,520.000	LB \$	1.2100
			310	CREEDMOOR, NC	2,970.000	LB \$	1.2100
			330	SALISBURY, NC	4,080.000	LB \$	1.2100
			350	CONCORD, NH	2,892.000	LB \$	1.2100
			370	NEWARK, NJ	12,000.000	LB \$	1.2100
			390	VINELAND, NJ	4,800.000	LB \$	1.2100
			410	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000	LB \$	1.2100
			430	BOTHELL, WA	2,520.000	LB \$	1.2100
			450	RIPLEY, WV	3,234.000	LB \$	1.2100
			Subtotal		74,736.000	LB	
			YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ				
			480	PHOENIX, AZ	2,520.000	LB \$	1.2100
			500	POMONA, CA	3,000.000	LB \$	1.2100
			520	CONCORD, NH	2,694.000	LB \$	1.2100
			540	RIPLEY, WV	2,520.000	LB \$	1.2100
			Subtotal		10,734.000	LB	
			Contract Total		135,348.000	LB \$	164,065.08
Contractor Total					135,348.000	LB \$	164,065.08

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
DARIGOLD, INC.						
PO BOX 80627						
SEATTLE, WA 98108						
12-3J14-21-C-0785 4100022472		Caldwell, ID				
	BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB					
			40	Nampa, ID	10,260.000LB \$	1.8585
			50	Nampa, ID	10,260.000LB \$	1.8850
			Subtotal		20,520.000LB	
			Contract Total		20,520.000LB \$	38,408.31
Contractor Total			20,520.000	LB	\$	38,408.31
SELECT MILK PRODUCERS, INC.						
5151 Belt Line Rd Ste 455						
Dallas, TX 75254-7520						
12-3J14-21-C-0783 4100022470		Littlefield, TX				
	BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB					
			70	Kansas City, MO	20,520.000LB \$	1.8450
			80	Kansas City, MO	20,520.000LB \$	1.9750
			90	Kansas City, MO	20,520.000LB \$	1.9950
			Subtotal		61,560.000LB	
			Contract Total		61,560.000LB \$	119,323.80
Contractor Total			61,560.000	LB	\$	119,323.80
WINONA FOODS, INC.						
1552 LINEVILLE RD						
GREEN BAY, WI						
54313-6621						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
12-3J14-21-C-0782 4100022469		Green Bay, WI					
	CHEESE PEPPER JACK SHRED-PKG 4/5 LB		610	AUSTIN, TX	38,800.000	LB \$	2.2907
	Subtotal				38,800.000	LB	
	Contract Total				38,800.000	LB \$	88,879.16
Contractor Total					38,800.000	LB \$	88,879.16